

SPOTLIGHT VANIJA LIMITED

CIN : L65993WB1981PLC034252

Registered Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001, Tele: (033) 2254 3100, Fax: (033) 2254 3130
E-mail : kothari@hngli.com Website: www.spotlightvanija.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

PART I	Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
			UNAUDITED		AUDITED		AUDITED	
			3 MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
			31-03-2017	31-03-2016	31-03-2017	31-03-2016	31-03-2017	31-03-2016
1		Income from operations (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) (b) Other operating income Total income from operations (net)	4.60 4.60	1.02 1.02	0.03 0.03	731.12 7.66	2,927.53 1.87	70.84 47,072.29
2		Expenses (a) Cost of materials consumed (b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade. (c) Employee benefits expense (d) Depreciation and amortisation expense (f) Other expenses Total Expenses	2.20 0.53 1.33 4.06	2.40 0.70 1.59 4.69	1.50 0.56 4.56 6.62	7.90 4.33 10.47 20.20	129.95 297.03 42.17 2,909.69	70.84 47,072.29
3		Profit/ (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	0.54	(3.67)	(6.59)	(10.14)	(369.58)	19.71
4		Other income	3.94	1.50	1.50	6.00	26.00	55.62
5		Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	4.48	(2.17)	(5.09)	(4.14)	(343.58)	75.33
6		Finance costs	0.03	0.04	0.03	0.12	15.78	27.83
7		Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	4.45	(2.21)	(5.12)	(4.26)	(359.36)	47.50
8		Exceptional items						
9		Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	4.45	(2.21)	(5.12)	(4.26)	(359.36)	47.50
10		Tax expense	0.81	0.04	(0.41)	0.85	0.85	0.10
11		Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	3.64	(2.25)	(4.71)	(5.11)	(360.21)	47.40
12		Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)						
13		Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11-12)	3.64	(2.25)	(4.71)	(5.11)	(360.21)	47.40
14		Share of profit / (loss) of associates					1,415.76	1,477.73
15		Minority interest						
16		Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14-15)	3.64	(2.25)	(4.71)	(5.11)	(360.21)	47.40
17		Paid-up equity share capital (face value per share Rs. 10/-)	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84
18		Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						
19		Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.51	(0.32)	(0.66)	(0.60)	149.01	215.31
		(i) Basic	0.51	(0.32)	(0.66)	(0.60)	149.01	215.31
		(ii) Diluted						

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 15th May 2017 respectively.
- The Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in line with requirements of Accounting Standard (AS) 21 on "Consolidated Financial Statements" and AS 23 on "Accounting for Investment in Associates". Financial Results of AMCL Machinery Limited, Somany Foam Limited, the subsidiaries and HNG Float Glass Ltd, Brabourne Commerce Private Limited, the associates have been consolidated.
- The figures for the last quarters for current and previous financial years are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full Financial Years ended 31st March and the published unaudited (with limited review) year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December of the respective financial years.

4 STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE (AUDITED)		CONSOLIDATED (AUDITED)	
	As At 31-03-2017	As At 31-03-2016	As At 31-03-2017	As At 31-03-2016
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 Shareholders' Funds				
(a) Share Capital	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84
(b) Reserves and Surplus	48,208.59	48,021.98	47,303.96	47,072.29
(c) Money received against share warrants				
Sub-total - Shareholder's funds	48,279.43	48,092.82	47,374.80	47,143.13
2 Share Application Money Pending Allotment				
3 Minority Interest				
4 Non-current liabilities				
(a) Long-term borrowings				
(b) Long-term provisions				
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities				
5 Current liabilities				
(a) Short-term borrowings	1.03	1.00	196.41	129.46
(b) Trade Payables			223.55	210.85
(c) Other current liabilities	1.91	1.10	295.76	236.03
(d) Short-term provisions	1,891.13	462.51	2,351.19	2,422.31
Sub-total - Current liabilities	1,894.07	464.61	3,066.90	2,998.65
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	50,173.50	48,557.43	50,959.75	50,798.14
B ASSETS				
1 Non-current assets				
(a) Fixed assets	122.44	44.00	3,355.83	4,220.98
(b) Non-current investments	44,414.18	44,814.49	40,052.87	38,632.93
(c) Long-term loans and advances	9.25	0.91	23.98	44.46
Sub-total - Non-current assets	44,545.88	44,859.40	43,432.69	42,898.37
2 Current assets				
(a) Current investments	327.66	152.62	327.66	308.79
(b) Inventories			1,082.57	1,115.79
(c) Trade receivables			101.65	410.34
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	1.12	0.58	40.37	33.30
(e) Short-term loans and advances	4,078.77	3,544.83	4,752.77	4,810.43
(f) Other current assets	1,220.06		1,221.12	
Sub-total - Current assets	5,627.62	3,698.03	7,527.06	7,899.77
TOTAL - ASSETS	50,173.50	48,557.43	50,959.75	50,798.14

- The Board of Directors of the company has approved the scheme of Amalgamation of its wholly owned subsidiary, Somany Foam Limited with the company with effect from 1st April, 2015, subject to necessary approvals. The Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta has vide its order dated 19.05.2016 has approved the aforesaid merger order.
- Previous year's / quarter's figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 15-05-2017

For & on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(Mukul Somany)
Director
DIN : 00124625

